Name of Proposed Contractor: Kimberly Ramirez

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/8/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43253

Contract Amount: \$2,000

Contract Dates: 11/15/22-10/15/23

Scope of Services: Review Spanish translations of training materials and provide in-person &

distance learning in Spanish for Nebraska Early Childhood professionals.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Kimberly is an employee of ESU 5.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402/860-4055)

Name of Proposed Contractor: NE Children & Families Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/10/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43254

Contract Amount: \$20,000

Contract Dates: 11/14/22-11/13/23

Scope of Services: Scope of work:

☐ The Nebraska Children and Families Foundation (NCFF) will partner with the Children's Funding Project (CFP) to map public federal, state, and local funding available for children in the state of Nebraska. This will enable state and local partners to strategically leverage public funding sources before spending private resources.

□ NCFF will serve as the primary contact with CFP and convene NDE and other state partners around this work.

o For their part, CFP will provide coaching to help communities build internal capacity to create a fiscal map using our Fiscal Mapping Coaching Framework -- a step-by-step guide on how to conduct a fiscal map.

o CFP will also work with Nebraska to complete of all stages of fiscal mapping using their knowledge and the following analysis options: Power Bi interactive report, gap analysis, funding alignment recommendations memo, and revenue generation recommendations memo

□ NCFF will work with NDE and other partners to make sure that mapped funding information is shared and utilized with 22 community collaboratives, schools, and community-based organizations.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Dr. Lawrence Chatters; UNL; Liliana Bronner, UNMC; Thomas Lee, Principal at Omaha

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: Zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (402/471-4620)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Laurie Miller

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/16/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43263

Contract Amount: \$2,000

Contract Dates: 1/1/23-12/31/23

Scope of Services: Complete program observations and training services.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Spouse is an employee of Game & Parks.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402/860-4055)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Eric Snyder

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/16/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43265

Contract Amount: \$64,498

Contract Dates: 1/3/23-12/31/23

Scope of Services: Serve as Nebraska Educators Rising State Advisor.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Eric is an employee of LPS and spouse is

an employee of Nebraska Department of Education.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Career, Technical & Adult Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

katie.graham@nebraska.gov (402/937-2809)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Mary Osterloh

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/17/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43269

Contract Amount: \$32,000

Contract Dates: 1/1/23-12/31/23

Scope of Services: Serve as PBIS Regional Coach.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Mary is an employee of LPS.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

amy.rhone@nebraska.gov (531/207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Renee Jones

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/22/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43273

Contract Amount: \$12,000

Contract Dates: 12/1/22-1/5/24

Scope of Services: 2022-23 Nebraska Teacher of the Year

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Renee is an employee of LPS.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Commissioner Office

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

deborah.frison@nebraska.gov (402/405-2129)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Stephane McDonald

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/28/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43275

Contract Amount: \$37,000

Contract Dates: 1/1/23-12/31/23

Scope of Services: Coaching and training services.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Spouse is an employee of Nebraska

Department of Transportation.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402/860-4055)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Nebraska Farm Bureau Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/29/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43277

Contract Amount: \$5,170

Contract Dates: 12/13/22-12/12/23

Scope of Services: Provide curriculum development for the Harvest of the Month expansion

to Early Childhood and Education.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members:

Stan Garbacy - UNL; Teresa Ibach - Nebraska State Senate; Hilary Maricle - UNL

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (402/471-4620)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Bradford Brabec

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/30/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43279

Contract Amount: \$46,000

Contract Dates: 1/1/23-6/30/23

Scope of Services: Medical consultant services.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Bradford is an employee of UNMC.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Disability Determinations Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

krysti.michl@ssa.gov (402/471-3609)